W3EG72255S-D3
-JD3
-AJD3
1
White Electronic Designs
November 2004
Rev. 2
PRELIMINARY*

PRELIMINARY
White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W 3 E G 72 255M S xxx D3 x G
WEDC
SDRAM
DDR
GOLD
BUS WIDTH
DEPTH (Dual Rank):
256 = 256Mb
2.5V
SPEED (MHz):
166, 133, 100MHZ
PACKAGE:
JD3 or AJD3
COMPONENT VENDOR:
M = Micron, S = Samsung
RoHS COMPLIANT
W3EG72255S-D3
-JD3
-AJD3
15
White Electronic Designs
November 2004
Rev. 2
PRELIMINARY
White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
Document Title
2GB – 2x128Mx72, DDR SDRAM Registered ECC, w/PLL
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release 5-2-03 Advanced
Rev 1 Package dimension change
1.1 Added JD3 and AJD3 package options
1.2 Incorporated millimeter and inch measurements
1.3 Updated all abbreviations
1.4 Changed all / &
—
 to #
1.5 Added "Not Recommended for New Designs" to D3
1.6 Added IDD specifi cations and test conditions for DDR
SDRAM components
1.7 Removed "ED" from part marking
1.8 Added document title page
3-3-04 Preliminary
Rev 2 2.1 Added Lead-Free and RoHS note
2.2  Added vendor code options
M = Micron
S = Samsung
11-04 Preliminary